
Ergebnis Männer:
Ergänzungen bitte an grabul@klc.at 

Rang St.Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit

1 22 Weger Roman 74 LC Villach 1:07:15
2 25 Kokaly Erich 68 LC Villach 1:10:24
3 1082 Hempel Hannes 73 KELAG Energy Running Team 1:14:02
4 5386 Schumi Bruno 84 KLC 1:14:41
5 4160 Bernhard Anton 65 SV Raika Greifenburg 1:14:45
6 1048 Kozak Erwin 64 KELAG Energy Running Team 1:16:53
7 3807 Poll Markus 69 Landespolizei SV KTN. 1:16:53
8 3829 Kornherr Rainer 81 KLC 1:17:09
9 1077 Gärtner Udo 62 KELAG Energy Running Team 1:17:31

10 3373 Müller Peter 50 ASKÖ Villach 1:17:41
11 4528 Mansberger Thomas 82 LC Altis Krappfeld 1:17:42
12 795 Weixelbraun Helmut 58 Landespolizei SV KTN. 1:18:01
13 3403 Oswald Gernot, Mag. 69 VST Laas 1:18:09
14 3236 Sostaric Markus 86 LC Altis Krappfeld 1:18:14
15 1074 Pototschnig Reinhold 65 LG Südkärnten 1:18:17
16 5032 Petschar Andreas, Mag. 69 ASKÖ Villach 1:18:23
17 131 Überfellner Wolfgang 65 KLC 1:18:31
18 509 Schrottenbach Leo 59 LC Villach 1:18:42
19 3876 Nußbaumer Alexander 80 KLC 1:18:48
20 4803 Zdouc Maximilian 62 KLC 1:19:15
21 5374 Jesenko Rupert, Dr 62 KLC 1:19:40
22 736 Mikula Florian 80 DSG Maria Elend 1:19:49
23 1061 Wrienz Oswald 65 LG Südkärnten 1:20:05
24 1076 Doujak Valentin 67 KELAG Energy Running Team 1:21:05
25 5366 Mueller Martin 72 ASKÖ Villach 1:21:12
26 845 Uran Werner 67 LC Villach 1:22:34
27 734 Melinz Robert 71 DSG Maria Elend 1:22:35
28 753 Stuck Peter 56 LG Südkärnten 1:23:21
29 358 Knauder Robert 69 HSV Bleiburg 1:23:27
30 507 Perin Gernot 72 LC Villach 1:24:02
31 3556 Pötzl Harald 67 Klagenfurter Road Runners 1:24:18
32 798 Hribernik Wolfgang 51 VST Laas 1:24:55
33 735 Pogelschek Martin 72 DSG Maria Elend 1:25:28
34 5003 Egger Markus 78 Klagenfurter Road Runners 1:25:51
35 4212 Tropper Erich 60 HSVK Der Anker 1:26:14
36 357 Preinig Arno 67 HSV Bleiburg 1:27:50
37 505 Müllneritsch Michael 69 LC Villach 1:27:54
38 5021 Wlk Georg 58 KLC 1:27:55
39 324 Ehrenstein Norbert 55 KLC 1:27:56
40 3930 Hardt-Stremayr Gerhard 60 HSVK Der Anker 1:28:31
41 4770 Rapatz Franz 60 VST Laas 1:29:57
42 4566 Petz Gerald 61 Carinthia Sports 1:30:26
43 4892 Potocnik Walter 58 ASKÖ Villach 1:31:55
44 508 Schnitzer Josef 66 LC Villach 1:31:56
45 3961 Hermann Josef, Ing. 46 WSG Volksbank Radenthein 1:32:44
46 5414 Kunter Bernhard 65 Carinthia Sports 1:33:00
47 3492 Anton Boschitz, Mag. 56 KLC 1:33:05
48 178 Manfred Poms 56 Klagenfurter Road Runners 1:33:30
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49 459 Geiger Erwin 69 ASKÖ Villach 1:35:01
50 3893 Sulzer Herbert 65 HSVK Der Anker 1:36:17
51 461 Poll Gernot 66 ASKÖ Villach 1:36:31
52 3949 Laußegger Hermann, Fw. 53 HSVK Der Anker 1:37:06
53 669 Tangerner Georg 39 SV Raika Greifenburg 1:38:49
54 3253 Blitzner Heinz 45 HSVK Der Anker 1:41:51
55 460 Kolmann Heinz 53 ASKÖ Villach 1:43:13
56 543 Tischler Andreas 65 HSVK Der Anker 1:43:22
57 3872 Suppan Franz 43 Klagenfurter Road Runners 1:44:08
58 232 Roll Wolfgang 66 ASKÖ Villach 1:44:36
59 3394 Vorwalder Alfred 60 KLC 1:45:47
60 5412 Grabner Peter, Ing. 65 Carinthia Sports 1:48:35
61 733 Petschnig Franz 59 DSG Maria Elend 1:49:02
62 3890 Haider Dietmar 61 Carinthia Sports 1:50:09
63 4711 Steringer Paul 50 KLC 1:50:59
64 5477 Printschler Egon 47 ASKÖ Villach 1:53:55
65 843 Kohlmayr Georg 73 LC Villach 1:59:10
66 3257 Kazianka Martin, Mag. 72 VST Laas 2:02:10
67 3623 Holzer Michael 66 HSVK Der Anker 2:08:06
68 3865 Gottwald Klaus 58 Klagenfurter Road Runners 2:11:01

DNF 3283 Trenkwalder Axel 82 Klagenfurter Road Runners 1:00:58
DNF 4185 Mascher Dietmar 65 KLC 1:02:32
DNF 4183 Hohenwarter Christian 77 KLC 0:29:59
DNF 4755 Durchschlag Manfred 54 LG Südkärnten 0:37:01
DNS 844 Smetana Oskar 77 LC Villach
DNS 510 Untermoser Christian 73 LC Villach
DNS 504 Christöphl Wolfgang 75 LC Villach
DNS 5413 Plessnitzer Gerald 68 Carinthia Sports
DNS 4565 Boss Mario 83 Carinthia Sports
DNS 273 Linzer Benno 44 LAC Wolfsberg
DNS 24 Hohenwarter Markus 80 LC Villach
DNS 21 Kröhn Niklas 71 LC Villach
DNS 752 Lamprecht Fritz 59 LG Südkärnten
DNS 4173 Schneider Manuel 81 Carinthia Sports
DNS 4899 Mark Daniel 83 Carinthia Sports

Männer U23
Rang St.Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit

1 5386 Schumi Bruno 84 KLC 1:14:41
2 3236 Sostaric Markus 86 LC Altis Krappfeld 1:18:14

Frauen
Rang St.Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit

1 3592 Penker Maria-Elisabeth 73 MP Athletik 1:19:36
2 23 Kummerer Birgit 74 LC Villach 1:27:12
3 4802 Zdouc Zala 66 KLC 1:28:36
4 514 Tramoy Sylvie 72 LC Villach 1:30:40
5 764 Kopp Astrid 63 LC Altis Krappfeld 1:30:47
6 4908 Gollreider Anna 62 OEAV Obergiltal Lesachtal 1:32:45
7 153 Wagenländer Inge 70 TV Spittal/Drau 1:34:24
8 513 Pinter Heidi 60 LC Villach 1:35:35
9 515 Zwerger Michaela 66 LC Villach 1:37:08

10 3265 Elpelt Heidi, Mag. 65 LC Altis Krappfeld 1:37:26
11 512 Oberrauner Ingrid 67 LC Villach 1:41:43
12 732 Petschnig Heidi 62 DSG Maria Elend 1:42:27
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13 3383 Hainzl Renate 52 KLC 1:42:29
14 4644 Malinsky Irene 56 HSV Bleiburg 1:45:12
15 3577 Schuster Bianca 73 Klagenfurter Road Runners 1:50:56
16 5339 Hipp Barbara 71 Klagenfurter Road Runners 1:55:16
17 179 Beatrix Poms 62 Klagenfurter Road Runners 1:57:25
18 3619 Holzer Dagmar 71 HSVK Der Anker 2:08:06
19 4062 Tiefenbacher Ingrid 42 ASKÖ Villach 2:21:42

DNF 5403 Jesenko Ilka-Maria 66 KLC 0:42:05
DNF 511 Hiebler Gabriele 73 LC Villach 0:00:14
DNS 5307 Bister Sabine, Mag. 75 Carinthia Sports
DNS 3667 Käfer Karoline 0 KLC

M-35
Rang St.Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit

1 25 Kokaly Erich 68 LC Villach 1:10:24
2 3807 Poll Markus 69 Landespolizei SV KTN. 1:16:53
3 3403 Oswald Gernot, Mag. 69 VST Laas 1:18:09
4 5032 Petschar Andreas, Mag. 69 ASKÖ Villach 1:18:23
5 1076 Doujak Valentin 67 KELAG Energy Running Team 1:21:05
6 845 Uran Werner 67 LC Villach 1:22:34
7 734 Melinz Robert 71 DSG Maria elend 1:22:35
8 358 Knauder Robert 69 HSV Bleiburg 1:23:27
9 3556 Pötzl Harald 67 Klagenfurter Road Runners 1:24:18

10 357 Preinig Arno 67 HSV Bleiburg 1:27:50
11 505 Müllneritsch Michael 69 LC Villach 1:27:54
12 459 Geiger Erwin 69 ASKÖ Villach 1:35:01

M-40
Rang St.Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit

1 4160 Bernhard Anton 65 SV Raika Greifenburg 1:14:45
2 1048 Kozak Erwin 64 KELAG Energy Running Team 1:16:53
3 1077 Gärtner Udo 62 KELAG Energy Running Team 1:17:31
4 1074 Pototschnig Reinhold 65 LG Südkärnten 1:18:17
5 131 Überfellner Wolfgang 65 KLC 1:18:31
6 4803 Zdouc Maximilian 62 KLC 1:19:15
7 5374 Jesenko Rupert, Dr 62 KLC 1:19:40
8 1061 Wrienz Oswald 65 LG Südkärnten 1:20:05
9 508 Schnitzer Josef 66 LC Villach 1:31:56

10 5414 Kunter Bernhard 65 Carinthia Sports 1:33:00
11 3893 Sulzer Herbert 65 HSVK Der Anker 1:36:17
12 461 Poll Gernot 66 ASKÖ Villach 1:36:31
13 543 Tischler Andreas 65 HSVK Der Anker 1:43:22
14 232 Roll Wolfgang 66 ASKÖ Villach 1:44:36
15 5412 Grabner Peter, Ing. 65 Carinthia Sports 1:48:35
16 3623 Holzer Michael 66 HSVK Der Anker 2:08:06

M-45
Rang St.Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit

1 795 Weixelbraun Helmut 58 Landespolizei SV KTN. 1:18:01
2 509 Schrottenbach Leo 59 LC Villach 1:18:42
3 4212 Tropper Erich 60 HSVK Der Anker 1:26:14
4 5021 Wlk Georg 58 KLC 1:27:55

Kärntner Meisterschaften der Masters 2006
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5 3930 Hardt-Stremayr Gerhard 60 HSVK Der Anker 1:28:31
6 4770 Rapatz Franz 60 VST Laas 1:29:57
7 4566 Petz Gerald 61 Carinthia Sports 1:30:26
8 4892 Potocnik Walter 58 ASKÖ Villach 1:31:55
9 3394 Vorwalder Alfred 60 KLC 1:45:47

10 733 Petschnig Franz 59 DSG Maria Elend 1:49:02
11 3890 Haider Dietmar 61 Carinthia Sports 1:50:09
12 3865 Gottwald Klaus 58 Klagenfurter Road Runners 2:11:01

M-50
Rang St.Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit

1 753 Stuck Peter 56 LG Südkärnten 1:23:21
2 324 Ehrenstein Norbert 55 KLC 1:27:56
3 3492 Anton Boschitz, Mag. 56 KLC 1:33:05
4 178 Manfred Poms 56 Klagenfurter Road Runners 1:33:30
5 3949 Laußegger Hermann, Fw. 53 HSVK Der Anker 1:37:06
6 460 Kolmann Heinz 53 ASKÖ Villach 1:43:13

M-55
Rang St.Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit

1 3373 Müller Peter 50 ASKÖ Villach 1:17:41
2 798 Hribernik Wolfgang 51 VST Laas 1:24:55
3 4711 Steringer Paul 50 KLC 1:50:59
4 5477 Printschler Egon 47 ASKÖ Villach 1:53:55
5 4078 Hackenberg Helmut 51 ULC Mödling 1:55:43

M-60
Rang St.Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit

1 3961 Hermann Josef, Ing. 46 WSG Volksbank Radenthein 1:32:44
2 3253 Blitzner Heinz 45 HSVK Der Anker 1:41:51
3 3872 Suppan Franz 43 Klagenfurter Road Runners 1:44:08

M-65
Rang St.Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit

1 669 Tangerner Georg 39 SV Raika Greifenburg 1:38:49

W-35
Rang St.Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit

1 153 Wagenländer Inge 70 TV Spittal/Drau 1:34:24
2 512 Oberrauner Ingrid 67 LC Villach 1:41:43
3 5339 Hipp Barbara 71 Klagenfurter Road Runners 1:55:16
4 3619 Holzer Dagmar 71 HSVK Der Anker 2:08:06

W-40
Rang St.Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit

1 4802 Zdouc Zala 66 KLC 1:28:36
2 764 Kopp Astrid 63 LC Altis Krappfeld 1:30:47
3 4908 Gollreider Anna 62 OEAV Obergailtal Lesachtal 1:32:45
4 515 Zwerger Michaela 66 LC Villach 1:37:08
5 3265 Elpelt Heidi, Mag. 65 LC Altis Krappfeld 1:37:26
6 732 Petschnig Heidi 62 DSG Maria Elend 1:42:27
7 179 Beatrix Poms 62 Klagenfurter Road Runners 1:57:25
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W-45
Rang St.Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit

1 513 Pinter Heidi 60 LC Villach 1:35:35

W-50
Rang St.Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit

1 3383 Hainzl Renate 52 KLC 1:42:29
2 4644 Malinsky Irene 56 HSV Bleiburg 1:45:12

W-60
Rang St.Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit

1 4062 Tiefenbacher Ingrid 42 ASKÖ Villach 2:21:42
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Männer
Rang Verein Name Zeit

1 LC Villach Weger Roman, Kokaly Erich, Schrottenbach Leo 03:36:21,000
2 KELAG Energy Running Team Kozak Erwin, Gärtner Udo, Hempel Hannes 03:48:26,000
3 KLC Überfellner Wolfgang, Schumi Bruno, Kornherr Rainer 03:50:21,000
4 ASKÖ Villach Müller Peter, Petschar Andreas, Mag., Mueller Martin 03:57:16,000
5 KLC Zdouc Maximilian, Jesenko Rupert, Dr, Nußbaumer Alexander 03:57:43,000
6 LG Südkärnten Pototschnig Reinhold, Wrienz Oswald, Stuck Peter 04:01:43,000
7 VST Laas Oswald Gernot, Mag., Hribernik Wolfgang, Rapatz Franz 04:13:01,000
8 LC Villach Uran Werner, Müllneritsch Michael, Perin Gernot 04:14:30,000
9 Klagenfurter Road Runners Pötzl Harald, Manfred Poms, Egger Markus 04:23:39,000

10 KLC Wlk Georg, Ehrenstein Norbert, Anton Boschitz, Mag. 04:28:56,000
11 HSVK Der Anker Tropper Erich, Hardt-Stremayr Gerhard, Sulzer Herbert 04:31:02,000
12 DSG Maria Elend Mikula Florian, Pogelschek Martin, Petschnig Franz 04:34:19,000
13 ASKÖ Villach Potocnik Walter, Geiger Erwin, Poll Gernot 04:43:27,000
14 Carinthia Sports Petz Gerald, Kunter Bernhard, Grabner Peter, Ing. 04:52:01,000
15 HSVK Der Anker Laußegger Hermann, Fw., Schöchl Erich, Blitzner Heinz 04:58:57,000
16 ASKÖ Villach Kolmann Heinz, Roll Wolfgang, Printschler Egon 05:21:44,000

Frauen
Rang Verein Name Zeit

1 LC Villach Pinter Heidi, Kummerer Birgit, Tramoy Sylvie 04:33:27,000
2 Klagenfurter Road Runners Hipp Barbara, Beatrix Poms, Schuster Bianca 05:43:37,000

Mannschaftswertung


